
MEGA E-AUCTION
SALE NOTICE

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) & 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below describe
immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical/symbolic possession of which has been taken by
the Authorised Officer of the Bank/Secured Creditor, will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS” "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER
THERE IS" basis on the date as mentioned in the table herein below, for recovery of the dues + further interest & expenses thereon
of the Bank / Secured Creditor from the respective borrower (s) and guarantor(s). The reserve price and the earnest money deposit
will be as mentioned in the table below against the respective properties.

CIRCLE SASTRA CENTRE, SAMBALPUR
CIRCLE OFFICE, Balaji Midtown, 1st Floor, Deheripali, P.O.: Budharaja,  Sambalpur-768004

Email Id: cs8310@pnb.co.in, Authorised Officer Contact Number- 7303782021

DATE OF E-AUCTION : 24.12.2021
LAST DATE OF EMD SUBMISSION : 22.12.2021

INSPECTION DATE & TIME : 21.12.2021 TO 23.12.2021 FROM 11.00 AM TO 03.00 PM

A) Reserve Price
(Rs.)
B) EMD
C) Bid Increase
Amount

Description of  Immovable
Properties Mortgaged / Owner’s

Name (mortgagers of
Property(ies)

Name of the Branch

Name of the Account
Name & Addresses of the
Borrowers / Guarantors

 in the Account

Sl.
No. Date & Time

of
E-Auction

A) Date of Demand Notice u/s
13(2) of SARFAESI ACT 2002
B) Outstanding Amount as on
31.03.2021 + further interest &
expenses thereon
C) Possession Date u/s 13(4)
of SARFAESI  ACT  2002
D) Nature of Possession
Symbolic / Physical /
Constructive

A) Reserve Price
(Rs.)
B) EMD
C) Bid Increase
Amount

Description of Immovable
Properties Mortgaged / Owner’s

Name (mortgagers of
Property(ies)

Name of the Branch

Name of the Account
Name & Addresses of the
Borrowers / Guarantors

 in the Account

Sl.
No. Date & Time

of
E-Auction

A) Date of Demand Notice u/s
13(2) of SARFAESI ACT 2002
B) Outstanding Amount as on
+  further interest & expenses
thereon
C) Possession Date u/s 13(4)
of SARFAESI  ACT  2002
D) Nature of Possession
Symbolic / Physical /
Constructive

RAJGANGPUR BRANCH (175510) /
Borrower: Samser Alam, S/o: Ahmed
Hussain, At: Rajgangpur, Dist.:
Sundargarh /  Guarantor : Sahadat
Hussain, S/o: Ahmed Hussain, At:
Madhusudan Colony, Rajgangpur, Dist.:
Sundargarh

13.
24.12.2021
at  10.00 A.M.

to
3.00 P.M.

All that part and parcel of residential
Plot & Building over Plot No.- 781/4310,
Khata No.- 199/1200, Area: 0.250dec.,
At: Muslimpada, Mouza: Rajgangpur,
Tahasil: Rajgangpur, Dist.: Sundargarh,
Odisha in the name of Sahadat
Hussain, S/o: Ahmed Hussain.

KANTABANJI BRANCH (741400) /
Borrower: M/s. Anushka Lifestyle,
Prop.: Sri Akash Agarwal, At-
Chatuanka, Near State Bank of India,
Kantabanji Branch, Bolangir Road,
P.O.: Kantabanji, Dist.: Bolangir, PIN-
767039

All that part and parcel of immovable
property i.e Land and building at Mouza:
Chatuanka, P.S/P.O/Tahasil:
Kantabanji, Dist.: Bolangir, Khata No.:
149/481, Plot No.: 173, Area: Ac.0.55
dec., Plot No.: 126, Area Ac.0.30 dec.
in the name of Sri Akash Agarwal.

1. 24.12.2021
at

10.00 P.M.
to

3.00 P.M.

A) 02.07.2019
B) `̀̀̀̀2,26,97,254/- as on
31.06.2021 +  further interest
& expenses thereon

C) 18.09.2019
D) Symbolic

A)`3,40,10,000/-

B) `34,01,000/-

C) `1,00,000/-

CDS, SAMBALPUR BRANCH (141920) /
Borrower: M/s. Aman Food Products,
Prop.: Kalim Khan, S/o: Saidula Khan,
At: Badabazar, P.O.: Khetrajpur, Dist.:
Sambalpur / Guarantor: Mrs. Kuresa
Begum, W/o- Md. Saidula Khan

All that part and parcel of immovable
property consisting of land and building
situated at Mouza: Badtitheipali, P.S.:
Sasan, Tahasil: Rengali, bearing Khata
No.: 212/69, Plot No.: 773
(Ac.0.060dec.) &  Plot No.: 776

2. 24.12.2021
at

10.00 P.M.
to

3.00 P.M.(Ac.0.050dec.), Total Area: Ac.0.11 dec., in the name of Md. Kalim Khan,
S/o: Saidulla Khan

A) 30.01.2015

B) `̀̀̀̀28,80,436.24 as on
30.04.2021 +  further interest
& expenses thereon

C) 02.02.2016

D) Physical

A)`10,28,000/-

B) `1,02,800/-

C) `50,000/-

SUNDERGARH BRANCH (313300) /
Borrower: Sri Rupak Choudhury, S/
o- Sri Kameshwar Choudhury, Ward
No.- 2, On way to Gayatri Mandir,
Sundargarh, Odisha-770001 /
Guarantor: Sri Kameshwar Choudhury,

Equitable Mortgage of property located
at Mouza- Sundergarh Town, Khata
No.- 460/714, Plot No.: 1403/1971,
Area: Ac.0.08dec., Dist.: Sundergarh,
Odisha in the name of Kameshwar
Choudhury, S/o- Late Amir Choudhury

3. 24.12.2021
at

10.00 P.M.
to

3.00 P.M.

A) 09.10.2017
B) `̀̀̀̀75,21,991.37 as on
30.04.2021 +  further interest
& expenses thereon

C) 15.05.2018
D) Symbolic

A)`51,21,000/-

B) `5,12,100/-

C) `1,00,000/-

Ward No.- 2, On way to Gayatri Mandir, Sundargarh, Odisha-770001

JHARSUGUDA BRANCH (221800) /
Borrower: M/s. A B Associates,
Prop.: Mr. Ajay Kumar Patel, Add:
Brundavan Vihar, Opp. Doon Public
School, Sarbahal, Jharsuguda /
Guarantor: Smt. Kusum Tete, W/o- Mr.
Ajay Kumar Patel, Add: Brundavan
Vihar, Opp. Doon Public School,
Sarbahal, Jharsuguda

All that part and parcel of immovable
property bearing Khata No.: 1212/
2881, Plot No.: 6091/10031,
corresponding to settlement khata No.:
660, Plot No.: 609 having Area:
Ac.0.550 dec. situated at Jharsuguda
Town in the name of Kusum Tete, W/o-
Ajay Kumar Patel

4. 24.12.2021
at

10.00 P.M.
to

3.00 P.M.

A) 01.10.2014

B) `̀̀̀̀88,33,372/- as on
30.04.2021 +  further interest
& expenses thereon

C) 10.01.2015

D) Symbolic

A)`51,42,000/-

B) `5,14,200/-

C) `50,000/-

NUAPADA BRANCH (173920) /
Borrower: M/s. Krishna Stone
Industries, Prop.: Ramesh Chandra
Sahu, S/o- Sri Khadia Sahu, At/P.O.:
Chhindeikela, Jamseth, Paikmal, Dist.:
Bargarh / Guarantor: Mr. Laxman
Sahu, S/o- Madhusudan Sahu, At/

All that part and parcel of landed
property with plant & machinery at
Mouza: Chhindeikela, P.S.: Paikmal,
Dist.: Bargarh, Khata No.: 156/201,
Khata No.: 166/2, Plot No.: 185/2523
& 185/2522, Area: Ac.1.00 dec. in the
name of Ramesh Chandra Sahu

5. 24.12.2021
at

10.00 P.M.
to

3.00 P.M.

A) 03.07.2017

B) `̀̀̀̀31,98,017.50 as on
30.04.2021 +  further interest
& expenses thereon

C) 13.10.2017

D) Symbolic

A)`7,69,500/-

B) `76,950/-

C) `20,000/-

JHARSUGUDA BRANCH (221800) /
Borrower: M/s. Ardhanareswar Coal
Carrier, Prop.: Sri Rajpal Singh
Rohilla / Guarantor: Mrs. Sheela
Rohilla, W/o- Shri Rajpal Singh Rohilla

1) Residential Flat No.: 19 on 3rd Floor
of Ashiana Enclave having Super Built
up Area: 1685.30 Sq. ft, constructed
over M.S Plot No.: 6452/6673,
Area: Ac.0.300dec. bearing Khata No.:
747/317 at Jharsuguda Town Unit No.: 2

6.
24.12.2021

at
10.00 P.M.

to
3.00 P.M.

A) 17.07.2018

B) `̀̀̀̀4,17,33,227.01 as on
30.04.2021 +  further interest
& expenses thereon

C) 04.10.2018

D) Symbolic

A)`23,32,000/-

B) `2,33,200/-

C) `50,000/-

2) Vaccant Land situated at Mouza: Jharsuguda Town Unit No.- 1 Ekatali, M.S
Khata No.: 1067/3976, Plot No.: 3701/9494, 3702/9495, 3706/9496,
Admeasuring Area: Ac.0.099 Dec.

A)`21,04,000/-
B) `2,10,400/-
C) `50,000/-

JHARSUGUDA BRANCH (221800) /
Borrower: M/s. Sheela Engineering,
Prop.: Rajpal Singh Rohilla, S/o-
Ramkishan Rohila, Hemgir, Dist.:
Sundergarh

Immovable property situated at Mouza:
Himgir, M.S Khata No.: 418/1016, Plot
No.: 2506, Area: Ac.1.160 dec., Kissam:
Industrial & M.S Khata No.: 418/1016,
Plot No.: 2505, Area: Ac.0.350 dec.,
Kissam: Industrial

7.
24.12.2021

at
10.00 P.M.

to
3.00 P.M.

A) 09.04.2017
B) `̀̀̀̀81,27,856.47 as on
30.04.2021 +  further interest
& expenses thereon
C) 07.04.2018
D) Symbolic

A)`98,10,000/-

B) `9,81,000/-

C) `1,00,000/-

BOLANGIR BRANCH (169110) /
Borrower: M/s. Akshya Bricks,
Prop.: Akshya Karmi, S/o: Sudarshan
Karmi, At: Junapahar, P.O.:
Ankaripadar, Dist.: Balangir

All that part and parcel of Land &
building situated at Mouza: Motijharia,
Dist.: Bolangir, Khata No.: 92/1, Plot
No.: 46, Area: Ac.0.540 dec., Plot No.:
47, Area: Ac.0.630 dec. standing in the
name Sri Akshya Karmi

8.
24.12.2021

at
10.00 P.M.

to
3.00 P.M.

A) 24.05.2010
B) `̀̀̀̀30,19,644/- as on
30.11.2021 +  further interest
& expenses thereon
C) 18.07.2011
D) Symbolic

A)`5,50,000/-

B) `55,000/-

C) `20,000/-

P.O.: Chhindeikela, Jamseth, Paikmal, Dist.: Bargarh

BOLANGIR BRANCH (479800) /
Borrower: Mr. Santanu Barik, S/o:
Shri Sankirtan Barik, At: Khujenpali,
P.O.: Khujenpali, Dist.: Bolangir

All the part and parcel of landed
property situated at Mouza: Khujenpali,
Tahasil: Bolangir, P.S.: Boalngir, Khata
No.: 201, Plot No.: 956, Area: Ac.0.030
dec. in the name of Santanu Barik

9.

24.12.2021
at

10.00 P.M.
to

3.00 P.M.

A) 01.11.2019
B) `̀̀̀̀10,80,771.73 as on
31.03.2021 +  further interest
& expenses thereon
C) 09.01.2020
D) Symbolic

A)`7,12,000/-

B) `71,200/-

C) `20,000/-

TITILAGARH BRANCH (680800) /
Borrower: 4 U THE BOYS WORLD,
Prop.: Mohammad Safique, At:
Hatpada, P.O.:Titilagarh, Dist.: Bolangir
/ Guarantors: 1) Nasima Begum,

EM of Plot No.: 419/2780/3486, Khata
No.: 463/968, Area: Ac.0.030dec.,
Mouza: Titi lagarh, Dist.: Bolangir,
Odisha in the name of Nasima Begum.

10. 24.12.2021
at

10.00 P.M.
to

3.00 P.M.

A) 11.09.2018
B) `̀̀̀̀5,39,641.50 as on
31.03.2021 +  further interest
& expenses thereon

C) 05.12.2018
D) Symbolic

A)`12,82,000/-

B) `1,28,200/-

C) `50,000/-

SONEPUR BRANCH (498500) /
Borrower: Sri Pradip Meher,
S/o: Sri Jagnnath Meher, At: Sagarpali,
P.O.: Mallickmunda, Dist.: Sonepur,
PIN-767017

All that part and parcel of the property
standing in the name of Mr. Dhani
Meher, situated at Mouza: Sagarpali,
P.O.: Mallickmunda, Dist.: Sonepur
bearing Khata No.: 149, Plot No.: 1029,
Measuring an Area: Ac.0.071 dec.

11.
24.12.2021

at
10.00 P.M.

to
3.00 P.M.

A) 31.05.2016
B) `̀̀̀̀7,58,658/- as on
31.03.2021 +  further interest
& expenses thereon
C) 19.12.2018
D) Physical

A)`12,63,000/-

B) `1,26,300/-

C) `20,000/-

SONEPUR BRANCH (498500) /
Borrower: 1) Sri Kunj Bihari Pradhan,
2) Smt. Santosini Pradhan, W/o- Mr.
Kunj Bihari Pradhan, Both are At-
Singhari, P.O.: S. Kalapather, Dist.:
Sonepur, PIN-767017

EM of Khata No.: 61, Plot No.: 278,
279 Area: 0.08 dec., Vill: Singhari,
P.O.: Kalapathar, Dist.: Sonepur, PIN-
767017 in the name of Smt. Santosini
Pradhan.

12.
24.12.2021

at
10.00 P.M.

to
3.00 P.M.

A) 05.07.2017
B) `̀̀̀̀8,06,825.38 as on
31.03.2021 +  further interest
& expenses thereon
C) 22.03.2018
D) Symbolic

A)`16,45,800/-

B) `1,64,580/-

C) `50,000/-

W/o: Mohammad Safique, 2) Mohammad Imran, S/o: Mohammad Safique,
Both are Residing At: Hatpada, P.O.: Titilagarh, Dist.: Bolangir

Terms and Conditions of E-Auction :
The sale shall be subject to the Terms & Conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and to the

following further conditions:
(1) The properties are being sold on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS".
(2) The auction sale will be "online through e-auction" . The intending Bidders/ Purchasers are required to participate in the e-Auction

process at e-Auction Service Provider’s website https://www.mstcecommerce.com .
(3) The intending Bidders/ Purchasers are requested to register on portal (https://www.mstcauction.com) using their mobile number

and email-id. Further, they are requested to upload requisite KYC documents. Once the KYC documents are verified by e-auction
service provider (may take 2 working days), the intending Bidders/ Purchasers has to transfer the EMD amount using online mode in
his Global EMD Wallet by 2 working days before the e-Auction Date and time in the portal. The registration, verification of KYC
documents and transfer of EMD in wallet must be completed well in advance, before auction.

(4) Platform (https://www.mstcecommerce.com) for e-auction will be provided by e-Auction service provider M/S MSTC Limited having
its Registered Office at 225-C, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700020 (Contact Phone & Toll free Numbers 079-41072412/411/413 or
1800-103-5342). The intending Bidders/ Purchasers are required to participate in the e-Auction process at e-Auction Service
Provider’s website http://www.mstcecommerce.com . This Service Provider will also provide online demonstration/training on e-
Auction on the portal.

(5) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount as mentioned above shall be paid online through 3 mode i.e. NEFT/ Cash/ Transfer (After
generation of Challan from (https://www.mstcecommerce.com) in bidders Global EMD Wallet. NEFT transfer can be done from any
Scheduled Commercial Bank, however for Cash/ Transfer the bidder has to visit Punjab National Bank Branch. Payment of EMD by
any other mode such as Cheques will not be accepted. Bidders, not depositing the required EMD online, will not be allowed to
participate in the e-auction. The Earnest Money Deposited shall not bear any interest.

(6) The Sale Notice containing the General Terms and Conditions of Sale is available / published in the following websites/ web page
portal.(1) https://www.ibapi.in (2) https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app (3) https://www.mstcecommerce.com . (4) www.pnbindia.in.

(7) The intending Bidders / Purchasers are requested to register on portal (https://www.mstcauction.com) using their mobile number
and email-id. Further, they will upload the requisite KYC documents. Once the KYC documents are verified by e-auction service
provider (may take 2 working days),the intending Bidders/Purchasers has to transfer the EMD amount using online mode in his Global
EMD Wallet. Only after having sufficient EMD in his Wallet, the interest bidder will be able to bid on the date of e-auction.

(8) During the e-auction bidders will be allowed to offer higher bid in inter-se bidding over and above the last bid quoted and the minimum
increase in the bid amount must be incremental amount mentioned in the advertisement for each Properties to the last higher bid of
the bidders. Ten minutes time will be allowed to bidders to quote successive higher bid and if no higher bid is offered by any bidder
after the expiry of ten minutes to the last highest bid, the e-auction shall be closed.

(9) It is the responsibility of intending Bidder(s) to properly read the Slae Notice, Terms & Conditions of E-Auction, Help Manual on
operational part of e-Auction and follow them strictly.
In case of any difficulty or need of assistance before or during e-Auction process may contact authorized representative of our
e-Auction Service Provider (https://www.mstcecommerce.noclick_com). Details of which are available on the e-Auction portal.

(10)After finalization of e-Auction by the Authorized Officer, only successful bidder will be informed by our above referred service provider
through SMS/e-mail. (On Mobile No./Email Address given by them/registered with the service provider).

(11)The secured asset will not be sold below the reserve price.
(12)The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% (twenty five percent) of the bid amount, less EMD amount deposited, on the same

day or not later than the next working day and the remaining amount shall be paid within 15 days from the date of auction in the form
of Banker's Cheque/ Demand Draft issued by a Scheduled Commercial Bank drawn in favor of "The Authorized Officer, Punjab
National Bank, A/c (Name of the A/C) Payable at In case of failure to deposit the amounts as above within the stipulated time, the
amount deposited by successful bidder will be forfeited to the Bank and Authorized Officer shall have the liberty to conduct a fresh
auction/ sale of the property & the defaulting bidder shall not have any claim over the forfeited amount and the property.

(13)Payment of sale consideration by the successful bidder to the bank will be subject to TDS under Section 194- 1A of Income Tax Act 1961
and TDS is to be made by the successful bidder only at the time of deposit of remaining 75 % of the bid amount/full deposit of BID amount.

(14)The Authorised Officer reserves the right to accept any or reject all bids, if not found acceptable or to postpone/cancel/adjourn/discontinue
or vary the terms of the auction at any time without assigning any reason whatsoever and his decision in this regard shall be final.

(15)The sale certificate shall be issued in the favour of successful bidder on deposit of full bid amount as per the provisions of the act.
(16)The particulars of Secured Assets specified in the Schedule herein above have been stated to the best of the information of the

Authorised Officer, but the Authorised Officer shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation.
(17) It shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the asset and specification before submitting the

bid. The bidder inspects the property in consultation with the dealing official as per the details provided.
(18)All statutory dues/attendant charges/other dues including registration charges, stamp duty, taxes etc. shall have to be borne by the purchaser.
(19)The Authorized Officer or the Bank shall not be responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrances, or any other dues to the

Government or anyone else in respect of properties (E-Auctioned) not known to the bank. The Intending Bidder is advised to make
their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances on the property including statutory liabilities, arrears of property tax,
electricity dues etc.

(20)The bidder should ensure proper internet concetivity, power back-up etc. The Bank shall not be liable for any disruption due to
internet failure, power failure or technical reasons or reasons/contingencies affecting the e-auctions.

(21) It is open to the Bank to appoint a representative and make self bid and participate in the auction.
(22)For detailed term and conditions of the sale, please refer https://ibapi.in, https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app,

https://www.mstcecommerce.com & www.pnbindia.in.
15 DAYS NOTICE TO BORROWERS AND GUARANTORS

This is also a 15 days notice to the Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) of the aforesaid loan account for settlement of their outstanding
dues with the bank and to participate the public auction on the above mentioned date.

Place: Sambalpur, Date: 08.12.2021 Sd/- Authorised Officer, Punjab National Bank

BRAJRAJNAGAR BRANCH (169210)/
Borrower: Shri Sachidanand Dash,
Station Bazar, Main Road, Babulal Gali,
Brajrajnagar, PIN-768216

14. 24.12.2021
at  10.00 A.M.

to
3.00 P.M.

All that part and parcel of immovable
property situated over Plot No.:
1374, Khata No.: 610/1148, having
Area: Ac.0.035 dec.,  Mouza:

A) 02.07.2018
B) `̀̀̀̀20,94,475/- as on
30.11.2021 +  further interest
& expenses thereon

C) 01.03.2019
D) Symbolic

A)`21,00,000/-

B) `2,10,000/-

C) `50,000/-

A) 09.06.2021
B) `̀̀̀̀12,85,600.77 as on
31.03.2021 +  further interest
& expenses thereon
C) 07.09.2021
D) Symbolic

A)`15,00,000/-

B) `1,50,000/-

C) `50,000/-

JHARSUGUDA BRANCH (221800)/
Borrower: Tapaswini Kothia & Babulal
Kothia, At: Behind Rajasthan Marbles,
BTM Bypass, Jharsuguda, PIN - 768201

15. 24.12.2021
at  10.00 A.M.

to
3.00 P.M.

All that part and parcel of the property
situated over Plot No.: 156/1077,
bearing Khata No.: 117/196, Area:
Ac.0.060 Dec., situated at Mouza:

A) 27.05.2021
B) `̀̀̀̀7,21,031.38 as on
31.03.2021 +  further interest
& expenses thereon
C) 01.09.2021
D) Symbolic

A)`37,24,000/-

B) `3,72,400/-

C) `50,000/-

SUNDERGARH BRANCH (313300)/
Borrower: Shri Bhikari Patel, At:
Malipada, Sankara, Sundergarh,
Odisha, PIN - 770020

16. 24.12.2021
at  10.00 A.M.

to
3.00 P.M.

All that part and parcel of the property
situated over Khata No.: 427/2151,
Plot No.: 725, Area: Ac. 0.090 Dec.,
situated at Mouza: Chitabhanga,

A) 19.05.2021
B) `̀̀̀̀12,51,741/- as on
31.03.2021 +  further interest
& expenses thereon
C) 06.09.2021
D) Symbolic

A)`58,30,000/-

B) `5,83,000/-

C) `1,00,000/-

RAJGANGPUR BRANCH(175510) /
Borrowers: Raj Kumar Sahoo & Basant
Kumar Sahoo & Amit Kumar Sahoo,
At: Jharbeda, P.S.: Kutra, Dist.:
Sundergarh, Odisha - 770017

17.
24.12.2021
at  10.00 A.M.

to
3.00 P.M.

All that part and parcel of the property
situated over Plot No.: 1843/2996,
Khata No. 237/292, Area: Ac. 0.100
Dec., at Mouza: Sirigida, Tahasil:
Rajgangpur, Dist.: Sundergarh, in the
name of Basant Kumar Sahoo.

A) 05.06.2021
B) `̀̀̀̀30,15,493.82 as on
31.03.2021 +  further interest
& expenses thereon
C) 15.09.2021
D) Symbolic

A)`20,16,000/-

B) `2,01,600/-

C) `50,000/-

SONEPUR BRANCH (498500) /
Borrowers: Golak Bihari Padhan,
S/o.: Dharmu Padhan & Aswini Kumar
Padhan, S/o.: Golak Padhan, At:
Bhagalpur, PO.: Nayakpada, P.S.:
Birmaharajpur, Dist.: Sonepur, PIN -
767062

18. 24.12.2021
at  10.00 A.M.

to
3.00 P.M.

All that part and parcel of the property
situated over Khata No.: 163/75, Plot
No.: 237, Area: Ac.0.091 Dec., Mouza:
Bhagalpur, Tahasil: Ulunda, PS.:
Birmaharajpur, Dist.: Sonepur, in the
name of Golak Bihari Padhan

A) 14.06.2021
B) `̀̀̀̀18,47,684.38 as on
31.03.2021 +  further interest
& expenses thereon

C) 02.09.2021
D) Symbolic

A) `4,10,000/-

B) `41,000/-

C) `20,000/-

ROURKELA BRANCH (041000) /
Borrower: Shri Kailash Chandra Pal,
S/o.: Jasram & Ms. Sabita Pal, At:
Rangila Chowk, Fertilizer, Rourkela, PIN
- 769007

19. 24.12.2021
at  10.00 A.M.

to
3.00 P.M.

All that part and parcel of the property
situated over Khata No.: 23/112, Plot
No.: 200/773, Area: Ac.0.32 Dec.,
Mouza: Rourkela Town, Unit No.: 47,
Satsang Vihar, Rangila Chowk, in the
name of Kailash Chandra Pal.

A) 17.06.2021
B) `̀̀̀̀26,64,618/- as on
31.03.2021 +  further interest
& expenses thereon
C) 17.09.2021
D) Symbolic

A) `47,00,000/-

B) `4,70,000/-

C) `50,000/-

Beherapat, Jharsuguda, PS.: Jharsuguda, in the name of Tapaswini Kothia,
W/o.: Babulal Kothia.

Brajrajnagar Town Unit No. 1, Tahasil/Dist.: Jharsuguda, in the name of
Shri Sachidananda Dash

Tahasil/Dist.: Sundergarh in the name of Bhikari Patel.


